

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21529/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in CRA No. 80/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDAM M.PATILHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Manik Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit despite Hon'ble
Court's order dated 4th May, 2009. However, it is submitted by the
learned counsel for the petitioner that application for filing
additional documents and extension of time for paying/depositing
rent has been filed on 9 July, 2009.

Place the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

ns