

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21529/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in CRA No. 80/2007 of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDAM M.PATILHANDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for extension of time to deposit the amount) (with office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananthbushan Kunade, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one week's time  
to deposit the amount.

I.A. No. 5 - application for extension of time to deposit the  
amount is allowed accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master