

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21529/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in CRA No.
80/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDAM M.PATILHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln., substitution of deceased respondent and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shashi Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Manik Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents
that vakalatnama on behalf of Lrs. deceased respondent no. 4 has
also been filed and adopts the earlier counter affidavit.

Application for substitution of lrs. of deceased
respondent no. 4 alongwith application for condonation of delay
be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar